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SELECTED RESPONSES TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 
 

1. Question:  “Are you looking to replace the Brivo Access Control system software 
and panel equipment with a new access control system and keep all field devices 
(e.g. Readers, door contacts, request to exit devices, and lock hardware)?  Or 
are you wanting to keep all equipment to include existing Brivo panels and 
looking to use a different software solution that will talk to the Brivo equipment?  
This second option may not be possible as I believe the Brivo panels are 
proprietary equipment and will not work on other software platforms.” 

 

Answer:  “We would like to use our existing system that is in place (Brivo and 
Eagle Eye).” 
 

2. Question:  “For the 24/7 live monitoring do you currently work with a monitoring 
company?” 

 

Answer:  “Yes, we have a 24/7 live monitoring company that monitors our 
system.” 

 

3. Question:  “What type of Intrusion system does the city currently use? 
 

Answer:  “The City is currently using control panel type ACS6000 and ACS300.” 
 

4. Question:  “Is the Intrusion system integrated into the access control system via 
software or hardwired? 
 

Answer:  “Intrusion is integrated to the access control system and hardwired.” 
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